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I V /J./-fG 
NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES 
• WASHINCTON. D.C.2000S 

ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so ··that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam T M J S-A 
Last Middle -~":"":Fl."-· r-~-''--- Va'cl~'4r 

Current h:idress Tml B& S:w " A f' ", tCL Batt i)01, WU¥W G1 'tblJ ,t Ti~ 'CUj ~Jk~ J 

IBte of Birth 6"/J II en b Place of Birth CAAtQ'1 I C"-' kg. ~~3LLlM Vi~1ctw. 
, '.. . - . , . GO~ -..., r~41 

Names of AccompanYlng RelatlV8s/Dependents . 

£QlIY \ V l~Sb 

TR.A J Son 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran ewt 1,a 2> t 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.s. 

~rJ J HOe N rvC,H, 
· T£ ftN I tp."" 'I tJ ~o c 
:rr<.Itl..~, M.y r;,J R A 

Form Canpleted By: 

REIATIasHIP 

<.3 POLlSE. 

J)tlM~~ 

:rw~ilL' 

REIATIOOSHIP 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

USCC Form 0 
(12/84) 
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. UnA:.SY 1.)1 -HE 

1.;.ITl D:' TAn s O~ t..MEiil(,', 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To ~om It .May Concern: 

TRAN BA, born August 5. 1916 (IV 1496) 

Residing at: Trai 579 <';0 Dau, Ben San. 
Tinh Tay Ninh, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok. Thai-lan. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieu kien ho duoe kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, V& duoe phong 
vart qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dae Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xttat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States. provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sat"h Chieu Khan Nhap Canh HOB Ky. so/The.name. above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on. the American Visa Entry Working List, serial number 338.1 

ODP-I 
10/81 

Cor: :1t-1 / Ni'l/11S 

S~~~~ll,. 
4' /' " -t;.. ../J 
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\~ n r:t./&9lin 
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br6~\~,~eparture Office 
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.. 



A " .... ..... , " A-

HOI CIA E)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

?O. BOX 5435, ARLING'l'ON VA 22205 ~ C: ('3;5 -
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SUZIE LEONG 
ROGER C. LEONG 

FREMONT, CA 94536 

P.O. BOX. 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205 - C63,(' 
TELEPHONE: 
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FAMILJESOf VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
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tDI GIA DINH 1U mAN 0iANH TRl VIE'llM P.O.lnX 5435 ~, VA. 22205-0635 

, INTAXE FORK I U I ~/ (/ /' 
MAU DdN yt' LY L~CH r ~7~ 

.. 
NAME (TEN) I 

• • 

Tp.&N 
Last (Ten Ho) 

R 
Middle (Giua) 
6-

e 

First (T6n 9qi) 
1916 OATE,PLACB OF BIRTH 

(N,",NOI SINH DE) Month (Than9) Day (Nqay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (NAM hay Nt;' · Male (Ham) . v' • . .. 
Female (Mu): 

... .A!U TAt. S TATU5 : :,5,:.;1 n:.:.:q:a.:l:.;::.:........:(~D:.;:o:.;:c:......:t.::.h.:.an::..:.!-) :=--__ --=-:.M.:::.a r::..;r::..;l::..;· e::...:d=--..:(~C:.;:o:..-=l-=a __ p_9.....::..i .;::.......:d=-:i:;.,;;;!'l;,;.;h;.:,.) ..;;..:.: ~ 
(TiM tran9 q1a dinh): 
ADDRESS IN VIETSAM : ... 
(Di. ch1 ta1 VN) 

: 
-

POLITICAL ?RISONER (Co 1. 
=-~~~~=-~~~~--~~~~~~~~--~~~~~ . 

: If yes(Nj~ Co): Frorn(Tu): TO(Den): 

: ____ ~N~c ________ --____________________________ __ £jUCATION IN U.S. 
Coti HOC TAl !o!Y) 
~ A~Y (Qu~n 461 ~l:_R~~~~~~~(C::...:~~·P~B-=i~c~)~: __ ~~~/~~A ______________ ~~ __ ~ ____ _ 

I 

\TN GO"",£R..~~!'£~T : Position(Chuc Vu): NIA 
(Trcng chinh phu VN) . 

A??LICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes (Co): ../ IV Nu."nber (sci ho so): 'itt.b 
NtM3£~ OF CEPESO!~TS ACCOMP.~YING: (So nqucii 4i t~eo): ~ 
~.!-1E OF OE?~:m'/~~;:~ M:LATlV£S (T~ than nhan thap tl.lJ'Jq) '\tin ~hi c'\rang 2 
~:'-7' "'''G '~""-:-S- -"i ,,, •. -r. ' Wi!f)Lf Iff / ~"l. ~ :nA" bI .. r- ~:=-- T'~-' d.!' 
1_ u_ ... ,~ ... ru:. ;t J..l" ' .. ~. jl'lSu. ~ ~ , ~r ~, n(} !1!!.Y ~1c1 I _H'f.IA ~ ~~( 1%lIlJ/L4yM!& 
(Oia ciu, li~n lac' .• Vt'l}~ 
tai VN) . 

N.\M:E ADDRESS OF : BOOM .J::l0" &.UCWl 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE -----~~~--~~~~~~~~-------------------------

(Ten,Oia ch1~ Than n.ha'--n....;:'"-___ ----""x _____ ~-· t6RlM roJ=, Ox OtiC?; b 
hay Ngu01 Bao Tro) ~~~~~~~~~~~~------

U.S. CITIZEN 
.. 

: (Co quoc tich Hoa Ky): No (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lien he v;'i nquo! 0 VN). . W;fe« 

NAM! AND SIGNATURE ~ "JdaJ.t /}V(rv/"W4£? 
ADDRESS OF INFOR.\!AN'l' ' ~ 
('re.n,Di~.Chi,c~u· ",:y ,8T~al I ,MoIMM, C~ q((J"M.., 
cua ngtioi 4iln don nay) .. 

~: ____ ~S~/~¥~I~/~~~~-------------------------------
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TRAN MY NGOC (SUZIE LEONG) 
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INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE 
• s.n FrancilCO, CA 84103. 

To: Mrs Suzie Leong Da.e: 12-07-84 

From: Me Yen .ubject: IVls 1496, 1392 , 1486 , 1556 

Mrs Suzie Leong: 

Tbankyou for writing to us regarding your relatives in Viet nam. We reviewed your files and 
we found that you have properly done what needed 0 be completed for these cases, and there 
is nothing we can do for these cases. Enclosed is a Vietnamese Letter from Mrs Khuc Minh 
Tho , director of Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association , which you may find 
int res to read, and it maybe a good idea for you to write to her and explain your cir cumstance 
as you did to us. Mrs Khuc seems getting involve with helping to bring the prisoners for 
jOining their relatives in the U.S. 

Any further questions about this , please call us. 

TIlankyou, 
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Etli6ASSY OF THE 

U t~ :TED ATES OJ:" A'/E:::,C:" 

Bangkok, ThRiland 

Date: I ~' 

Reference IV No. : 

Your recent co rre3pondence i nd icates tha t your immigra tion or c1 tizenshiv 
status may have changed, or that you are eligible to chenge ymlr status. 

Please go to the nearest office of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalizatiou 
Service (INS) and take the actions indicated below. 

If you are not yet ~ U.S. citizen, please write and tell us. 
have appl ied for citizenship, please state the date and 
applicll ti. on. 

If :tv1. 
place f'f 

If/since you are now a U.S. (:i tizen, you must file immigrant vi! t:. 

petitions for your spouse; your children and their SpOUSAS ~n~ 

children; your parents; and your brothers and sisters a.nd ti.-::::." 
spouses and Children. P18ase file 1-130 petitions Ifith n:s for tt.-:: 
person1'J listed below. Have INS send the peti tion to th~ A:neri<-rtn 
}o}nbRs::3Y in Brmgko'<:. YOIl sh()'11 d m'Hk the peti tion with the fj l~ 
numbers given above/below/on the att!iched sheet: 

if!;l-(.nce Y'>ll are nt)w a U.S. cithpn yOllr 8pOllc3"! ,'lnd/or child(rfm) 1,:-r 
,,,hom you. fded petl.ti,/n:, enjoy a '1ieher i.rnmiRration pre!'cr~nce. :,'il( 
a Form G-641 (AppLication for Verificqtion of Infor~ation f~~p 
JlmfJi~l'ation and Natur!llizati.on Service Records) to r3q'.16ot ~}-oat um 
verl.fy 'your n>itnl''llizl:it10n for us. Ihve TNS 3end the c0rnplp.t~d 1"0."1} 

G-64l to the Ai,jerican !<~mh''l8sy in H::.ngkvk. You should mr,rlc the !','r:"' 
'lJith "i'ith fi.le nllmber(8J g've:1 '!bov{~/helmi/0!1 the att"l.~hed sheet: 

O~?-- H:, 
') Ic:'j 
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• 
If/since .v-QU 'ire nuw 11 permA.n'~nt ::-~8i·j(nlt qli8n you must file> 
immigrant vis'i reti tons for your 8pOIl~'" 'lod/or your unm<irried sons 
and rlflllgh ter!l. File 1-130 petitions for the jlt'r,"!Clns lis ted he low. 
Hllve IN3 nenri the pet i tion:1 to the Amer l~cHl F.rnll'i:'lny in Bqngkok. IOU 
should mllrk the petitions with the file l')llmbers ~ivcn Ilho'/e/below/on 
the at tlle'hed !~ IF''; t: . 

You m'l:~t fil!~:l 8e~,.qrate [-1'>0 irrl:r.ir.~·",nt visa petit.ion for the pers(ln 
n.qm"ld hpl'J'" Ttlt> re<:!.f50!\ i:'1 ('hecked be low. 1"l'lil illg to do so 
could/will rjpi.qy yOllt" relqtiv9s' depqrture from VietnRm. Have INS 
send the pptitinn to the Ameri~IPl glllbl1SRY in Rnnekok. Your shl)uld 
m~rk the petition with the file numhers given ilbove/below/on the 
attach~d flheet: 

ODP-16 
5/83 

The person(s) n<:!.mpj helow is/8rp over 21 ye3fs 
travel to the U.S. on petltion8 f.)r otho.l' 
He/she/they need Il sepnrnte petition. 

old and may not 
family member3. 

The per~nn(3) nRm~d b~10v m~y not 
p~t it ionH for other fllmi I," lIl(>rnber~. 

U.S. on hiA/her/their uwn petitions. 

tr8vel to the U.S. on 
He/she/they must enter 

Other 

File Number 

O~der~y Departure Offic8 , 
AI:l'-l'iCHH EHlh-3:)sy - Bux 58 
~YO 3:Ul rl",n~i8CO 96346 

. , 
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Dear Sir/Madam: 

EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Request for Documents 

DOB 

Date: 

File No. 

I 1/ ..A I, 
I 4. I .... 

--------------------
Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the files 
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked. 

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE. 
ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE 
U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETNAM. 

(I) One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn exac t 
translation of the birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of the 
relative in the United States, showing the naiii'e'S of his or her 
parents. (See Note B on page 3.) 

( 2) One copy and sworn exact translation of the original 
certificates (giay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnam 
in your case/above/below/on attached file worksheet: 
(See Note B on page 3.) 

birth 
listed 

I 

-;-; l/p .:'( ~ ;::u:,,~ /uv( ,l1,1./( .Vrvt-', (/Z ( I,,; I (Yi.~", IL: ,. ,f -
-4 ,~ 

~' / I , j I" I t ,-
i, .IA_ I ,dftt;.r( ltv. it':( ... , rlt~Li ,./ ~'iih ?~yjC r'1./~/~-;"I. ,1/:;1.4; 

One copy and a sworn exa~t translation of the or1ginal marriage 
certificate (giay hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the 
following relativeS:- [See Note B on page 3.) 

, i 

//, I {' /~. 7' '-<. ,'t,v.' ~>;,.;"; ~i .• \, ~, .. (/ i..':!.. Ir,-.>L< 

Ci /~·(t/ v.- ((~ /''{ ~ \';' '1'\ J'~ i-~ ,.. ~ I~; /-/ 

:/ 

-" ~;I ." ~ -,-,,;.~ '~7- ...... t..-"'1.# \. ~ /\.. - t·,,,, ;.... ~:'::-F1. 

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously married, we 
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For 
this we need one copy and a sworn translation of the death 
certificate of the earlier spouse( s), or one copy and a sworn 
translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.) 

(4) Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc) 
of the relative in the U.S. and of the relatives in Vietnam who 
were issued such J;D cards" and copies of the post-1975 ID cards. 

ODP-D - Document Request 4/83 



" . 
• - 2-

(5) Photographs: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help 
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a U.S. 
official. (See Note D on page 4.) 

(6) Affidavit and Evidence of Support: The relative in the U.S. must 
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely ~o 
become public charges in the U.S. We need a notarized Affidavit 
of Support from the person or group who will sponsor them. 
Please use the Form 1-134 (rev. 9-30-80), available from any INS 
office for this purpose. Use a separate form for each relative 
you will be supporting. Also required is the financial evidence 
described in the instructions attached to the Form 1-134. Sign 
it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.S. cannot 
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s) 
must complete l-l34's. 

(7a) File Worksheet. Enclosed is a copy of the file worksheet on your 
case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or address are 
not correct. 

(7b) Please return with your corrections the file worksheet which was 
sent to you earlier. 

(8) Copy of the 1-94 or 1-551 of the relative in the United States, 
in order for our office to establish the immigration status of 
the U.S. relative. 

(9) An original, notarized Affidavit of Relationship listinG the 
relatives for which you intend to apply. 

(10) Send photocopies of papers which show that you/your relatives in 
Vietnam worked for the U.S. Government or a U.S. organization. 
(See Note C on page 3.) 

ell) Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam worked 
closely with U.S. officials or U.S. programs while working for 
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military. 
(See Note C on page 3.) 

(12) Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam «ent to 
school or had training in the U.S. or in another country with 
U.S. help. (See Note C on page 3.) 

P /.1 t . .' ft.",I",· _"'I Ii IV-.le·"., ~.(: ""f'y] (i/.II, 0.... .1.-~ 'v. ~'/~.;:..< _lA.' t • . ~( "l{u:;/-(~ 
.,. 

'::"'-""~1 '-:-;{..( i\~ - 2::(, ~ {.c':= /", . i/.,.(. ~ r" .. : /, It ~.; ,'.,~ (, ,.' ::/. / ": ;, .,1,' .. t<-
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NOTE A: WHAT yOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US 

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. must send 
us the item requested. 

If there is an "X" beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the 
relative in the U.S. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested. 

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to: 

ODP - Box 58 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

People in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to: 

Orderly Departure Office 
131 Soi Tien Siang 
South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES 

Vietnamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available 
from the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have 
these certificates they should go to the authorities ",ho keep the original 
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there 
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved. 

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, certified 
photocopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language. 

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any 
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the 
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is 
competent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public and 
have the Notary ",i tness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not have 
to send us translations.) 

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They should 
not send us originals--photocopies only •. 

NOTE C: DOCUMENTS TO SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH THE U.S. OR VIETN~~ESE 
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATION 

The papers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actions, 
payroll Slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the like. 
Also send the names of American supervisors or advisors, or copies of !lny 
letters you may have received from them. If you/your relatives in Vietnam h!lve 
been in re-education send a copy of the release certificate. 
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NOTE D: PHOTOGRAPHS-

If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not vant to lose them, you can have 
a photographic shop or studio make copies. please do not send copies made on a 
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to 
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each 
picture. 

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS 

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil 
authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. In some cases, 
documents may not be readily available. In their absence we vill consider 
other evidence of relationships. Such evidence could include old photographs; 
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or 
religious records; other identification papers like old ID cards or old 
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers. 
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on 
any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at 
best. 

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly 
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translation. 

ODP-D - Document Request 4/83 

Sincerely, 

~ 
(7~ 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy 
Bangkok 
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February 6, 1984 

American Embassy Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco, 96346 

Re: File No. IV 1496 

Dear Sir, 

So happy to know that you have reviewed file No. IV 1496 of Tran Ba, 
my husband. 

In reply to your Request for Documents dated January 18, 1984: 

1. My husband, Tran Ba. does not have a birth cert ificate. He was 
born in mainland China, moved to Vietnam when he was about eight 
years old, and was forced to naturalized as Vietnamese citizen 
in 1969, a copy of his ID card and a translation of it show he 
was born in Vietnam. 

2. My husband and I could not secure a copy of our marriage certificate 
after moving from places to places because of war. Originally we 
resided in Vinh Long Province and evacuated to Cholon in refuge of 
the Japanese Invasion, then the Viet Minh revolution. My husband 
married me when he was eighteen years of age, in 1934. The only 
document I could treasure _,and can show as proof we are married is 
an old picture of our wedding ceremony(copy enclosed). 

3. My husband, Tran Ba, is still in re-education camp,with your help 
he will be able to receive an exit permit from the Vietnamese 
authorities. He stated in his corrspondence to us that nominees 
of the ODP have priority in receiving exit permit. 

4. I am presently a permanent resident and I will apply for citizenship 
soon in San Francisco if it is necessary. 

5. My daughter's birth certificate can serve as additional proof that 
her father is Tran Ba, enclosed is her letter to you. 

Your assistance in helping my hushnnd obtain an exit pt>rmit wOllld bf> 
greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Q~~~ 
Quan Hoan Nghi. 
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American Emlwssy Orderl \' Departure Program 
Box 5R 
APO San Francisco. 96346 

Re: File No. IV 1496. 1392 and 1556 

Dear Sir, 

My name is Tran My Ngoc, I would like to certify that my father is 
Tran Ba and my mother is Quan Hoan Nghi. I am enclosing a copy of 
my birth certificate and a true translation of it for your verification. 
The translation was done April 4, 1975 in order for me to apply for my 
passport for travel to the United State to get married. The translation 
was notarized the same date. I would assume a translation of my certificate 
with a current date is not essential because it will be the same, but if 
it is required, please let me know so I may have it retranslated again. 

After almost nine years of separation with my father, I am so happy that 
finally there is hope he will be able to come and reunite with us. Thru 
his correspondence to us, he stated that the Vietnamese authorities would 
issl.e, with priority, exit permit to individuals nominated by the Orderly 
Departure Office of the United States Embassy in Bangkok ~venthough they 
are still in re-education camp. 

While I was in Vietnam, I worked for the U.S. Army and U.S. DAD for a 
total of nearly seven years. I am enclosing copies of my Certificate 
of Achievement, a letter of recommendation, my vaccination record 
received in Vietnam before departure to U.S. and my passport for your 
reference. Names of American Advisors whom I worked for were: Ltc Eugene 
Louis, Mr. Loo H. Woelfel with the Advisory Group, Ltc Gilbert Green with 
the U.S. Delegation Four Party Joint Military Team, and Major C.L. Korf with 
the special Activities in Bangkok, Thailand in early 1975. 

I left Saigon, VN on April 12, 1975 for the U.S. to get married, at that time 
I was still working for the U.S. Defense Attache Office (DAD) while Saigon 
was in big turmGil. All these years I wished I had not left a little too 
early otherwise 1 would have been able to bring my whole family over at 
the time the U.S. employees were evacuated along with their family members. 

As a former employee of the U.S. Government, I earnestly hope that my fathe~ 

fill' No 1496, and my brothers file no 1392 and 1556 be entitled to a higher 
immigration preference. I hope they be included in your list of nominl~es 
for immigration to the United States to the Vietnamese Authorities. 

Your favorable consideration and assistance would be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

1/-l .' I .);/<'C' C--~ Iffll L-
• i 

My\goc Tran. 

Enclosllre. 



November 28, 1984 

Mr. Don Gliment 
IRCC 

San Francisco, CA 94103 

Dear Mr. Gliment, 

Suzie Lt.?ong 

Fremont, CA 94536 

Enclosed Please find copies of correspondences regarding my 
father and brothers' retention in Vietnam, and the progress 
of their application for entry visa to the United States. 

They are presently having difficulties to obtain exit permits 
from the Vietnamese government like millions other people there. 

My father, Ba Tran, is still in retention camp. 
My brother, Van Mau Tran, was released from the camp November 
1983, and is now waiting for his exit permit to be issued. 
We hope with your help, they will be able to come reunite with 
us soon. 

I worked for the U.S. Government in Vietnam from 1958 to early 
IQ7,) whllf' I was in Vietnam. A copy l)f my rKISS is enclosed for 
your review. I would be willing to come for an interview with 
you to discuss this matter if it is necessary. 

Inoking forward to hearing from you soon. 

Respectfully, 

9<Jz{ \doVf 
Suz~ Leong ~~ 



• •• , . TRANSLATION 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION'CARD #02802550 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Name of Father: 

Name of Mother: 

Residence: 

Special Mark: 

Height: 

Weight: 

Signature of Card Holder 

TRAN, BA 

May 8, 1916 

Cholon, Vietnam 

TRAN, LY 
Phung Thi 

141 Cong Chua Ngoc Han 

Scar on the right eye brown 

lm60 

53 Kgs 

(Signed) 

Saigon, October 9, 1969 

Commander, National Police 

TON, NGOC THIEN 

(Signed) 

This is to legalize the signature 

appended hereopposite of Mrs. 

Suzie Leong, translator of this 

card. 

, ,~ j, 

On this .. dL ........... day of ,.u...(.pr;..:n.\L~ .. }-. in the year one thousand nine 

hundred and ..... 1.9 .............. befo;e me, ........ !..l.')J..cti..~.;..Il.J!.j."i.v. ... 

a Notary Public, State of CalifornilJ, duly commissioned and sworn, pe'~~~~;;; 

appeared ................ :1' ................. )' .................................... , ............ . 
............................... ~ .. {./.;J..{ ... ;. .... J..k.( .. {·.1.- if' .................... . 

known to me to be the person ..... whose ~~~·::~.~.:~:~~~·~~~~~~~~~~·to ~h~·~~~~~~ . ,.... ....... mll.UlH .. HI .. IUIU.IIUI ....... _ ••• ! 
i~ ANITA OTTEM : 
I . . NOTARY PUBUC - CAUFOR:'IIIA i 
I: - PRlNOPAL OfFIa. IN : 

!' SAN MATEO COUNTY :I 

I Uy Commission Elplres Feb. 11. 1980 I 
I .......................................... .. 

instrument and acknowledged to me that A he ..... executed the same. 

IN WITNESS. WHE,REOF I have hereuntp set my hand and affixed my 

~ffic~al sea~ i~ the .. l!l1.til. ........ County of .. ~1\.nX4Iiii. the day and year 

In thiS certi(lcale first abov' writti'; .. 

···················N~·i~biFcr:tt;;i~·~"1tf~·········· .. ···· ....... . 

CDwdery's Form No. 32·-Acknowledgcmcnl-General (C. C. Sec. 1190a) 
My commission expires .. .J~:.4.:Jf.t . .!..'ifJL. ................. . 
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AVGJ-HIR. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS. 525TH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE GROUP 

APO SAN FRANCISCO 96307 

To "[bom It Hay Concern 

VGS-ll TR:J~ 1·;Y HGOC has served the 525 Combat Evaluation Group, 
Saigon, as a translator/interpreter from l'Zrch 1972 through February 
1973 during the tour of duty of the undersigned. 

During this period Yiiss NGOC vas promoted from VGS-9 to VGS-ll and 
served as supervisor of a translator/ir.terpreter/typist pool of approx­
imately 12 Vietnamese employees. 

In the capacity of supervisor, she carried out all administrative 
functions to include '\oJOrk production data, time cards, and document 
control logs. She "ras responsible for llOrk distribution and editing. 

Hiss l~GOC has been an ideal sunervisor. Her approach is low-keyed 
and very effective. She leads by example in punctuality, caliber of 
work and personal manner. 

Her language ca~abilities, in addition to English and Vietnamese, 
include French, Cantonese and IBndarine Chinese. 

Hiss NGOC rates the highest comrr:endation and should be eminently 
successful in any future related job experience. Request copy of this 
letter be retained in personnel files • 

./ 
/' 

I 
I ' / 
1 ,.. __ _ , ~ . ~ 

. / ,/ 
l(':.·.·-:" 

EUGE1'E LOUIS, LTC 
Officer In Charge 

Command Liaison Element 
525 CE Group, APO 96309 
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THE CERTIFICATE' OF.- ACHIEVEMENT 
.I - - . - • 

is- awarded -to'4 ~/ 

Miss 'ff7~n: I ~ ·mtf - ., ~ "",- Ilill c;;--: ' ~ 

who, during the period ~'WW/) 21t~ 1967 28 ~e6~ 1913 

displayed singular perseverance, fidelity and professional competence 
while rendering meritorious service in support of the military 
effort in the Republic of Vietnam 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Frederic1( \-,fe~To.no 

Commandinc Gener l"SARV. 

USARV 1650/1 (Rev. 9.68) 
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tMHA~';Y .)r THl 

i;r.lTEo::,rAHSOI- AMEHICt.. 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To' Whom It May Concern: 

TRAN BA, born August 5, 1916 

Residing at: Trai 579 l;O Dan. Ben San, 
T~nh Tay Ninh. Vietnam 

Tr~ 6l~ ~~~ 
A/ ':} .... ""h' Ar (,) fa.. ~t -YOl-\ 

(IV 1496) 

Hl,\~~1 ~ -J)~ ) TI~ 1(4/ Ni..l. 
'Vj'{~~<~t1 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi eo ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-Ian. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi ·dieu kien ho duoe kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, v& duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc .Dac Trach Ty Han (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoe UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Working List. serial number 33S.1 

ODP-I 
10/S1 

Cor' SH/Nt1/ ps 
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ro Whom It;'Ma,,' ,Concern. ,.. ... , ~ '" . 
; • 'I." "f 
.TRAN BA, ·.'bOrn August 5, 1916 (IV 1496) 

'TRAN NGiUip.'Vji.N, born March 2,1939 . (IV 1392) 

TRAN MAU VAN, born April 1,1940 (IV 1556) 

Residing at: 591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Q.11, T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

Vietnam 

August 10,1982 

Su ~an HOB Ky cho phep nhung nguoi CO ten tren day di 
Bangkok,: Thai-ian. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hos-Ky, 
vol d'.eu kien ho duoe kham sue khoe tai Vipt Nam, va duoe phong 

.. \,~" qya. dill di en Cao Uy Lien H1ep Quoe Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR) 
Chung~toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Cinh 
CunS nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embss'y gives permission for the abo.ve persons to come to Bangkok~ 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a repT~sentative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Relugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to iSBue Exit P(>rmitH and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nbung; ngupi .'l~ t:len dR duoc lJNIiC~ .d~ ugh1- t,oi tham quye-qc,V1et Nam' 
theo Danh S.H:1 C'hl.PlJ K"i1n ;~Lap· Canh Hoa 'Ky /' Bo/Thel'lame.~"' •. :;;'" 
have beftTl Bubmi I tN! to the Vi et namcse authori ~·it~B by the UNHCR 
on the IlIlTel-;,:;m \/J:>'. F:llt.r:.' Working LiF.lt. 'IF.rfal number 338.1,338~:.~~ 338.3' 

oul' : 
10itl! 

s 1 nC~.1.*"lO'" \' 

'R<~ 
~~1nti ltt~·il./ C~'1.n 
Pi r:pct(lY .. ) . 
Or'dE'>r':;'y o.epa::'t.ure Office 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IIIUIIGUTION .. NO ICATUULllATiOIC nUl" 

U. S •. IMMIGRATlcr~ , NATURALIZATION SE.RVI~I 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

N .... E AND ADOIIE5S or "UITIONEII 
THAN 

HOAN-NGHI QUAN 

SUNNYVAIE CA 94086 

7-3-78 

9-13-78. 

MAU-VAN 
NGHlEP-V. N 
'l'OMl-VAN 
BA. 

SFR 

·9-11-78 

Please be advised that approval cf the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be fou.,d eligible tor visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eliiibitity for visa issuance is determined on I)' when application theref$)r is made to a 
consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is ':Ietermined onl)' when application therefor is made to an immigra­
tion officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated b), "X" marks concernin" this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROEO TO THE UN· 

ITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE 
U"IHD STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. Will ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING 
VISA ISSUANCE. 11I9''''Y cOlletrlli", ';111 IU"Olla Iltollid b, II,/drnud to tl" COIII"I. Tllil SIt"vicr will H "" lib/it 10 OlllWU ""1 '"9";'Y co'" 
,.rlli", \filQ ilSllcnCI. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOIo4E NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES ANO AN IMIo4IGRANT YISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE aENEFICIARY. 
NOTIfY THIS OHI~t IMMEDIA7t:lY GIVIIliG THE DATE OF YOUR NAT:,tPAUlATION AT rHE SAIo4E TIIo4E, If THE PETITION WAS IN BEHAtF Of 
YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE >NHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UN!04ARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF, A 
YISA TO THE BENEFICIARV 

3. I[] YOUR ?1!l~TFOR-r-!~EHR NCE CLAS~lflCATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITEO STATES CONSULATE 
AT '.e.,. r ~ 0 THIS CO!04PLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITIO ... TH!S SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO 00 fI.TH THE A UAL iSSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDIC· 
TlON OF THE U.S. OEPARTMENT OF SUTE Ur.DER THE lAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS Io4AY BE ISSUED 8V THAT DEPARTMENT DURING 
EACH YEAR AND THEY Io4UST BE ISSUED SlRlChY IN THE CHRONOLOGICH ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAIo4E CLASSIFICA· 
TlON. WHEN THE BENEflCIARY·S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED sans CONSUL WILL INfORIo4 HIM AND COIIISIUER 
ISSUANCE Of THE VISA. Inq .. .,. eona'IIm, .iH' "s"alla Iltoold bl oddruud 10 lit, COIII"/, Tllil Servicit will bl! .. "abll! to a"lwu OilY ,", 
qMir, conc(,"li", .,i'G illllanct'. 

4. 0 THE PETITION SUTES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPlY TO BECOME A lAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE .FORM J ·485) SHOULD 8E COMPLETED AND SUB .. ITTED Bf THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS COIHAINED THEREIN. (If THE BENEfiCiAllY HAO PREVIOUSLY SU8MITTED fORM 1·4&5 WHICH WAS RE· 
TURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBIo4IT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.I 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARy WIll BE INFORMED OF THE OECISION MAOE ON HIS PENDING A"PlICATlON Tn BECOME l ..... W,. .. L P!:I!IU.H!:NT R~SI~tNT 
,;Ori. ;-'05.1 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED SUTES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL "ERMANENT RESIOENT. HOW· 
EVER. AN 11/!!04IGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERIo4ANENT 
RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOU~ PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
OF THE PfTlTION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. DREIo4ARKS 

VERY TRULY YOURS • 

. ~~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

FOMl 1-'71 (Singl. Copy) 
(Ru.'-'-77)N GPO 111-.7. 



" JAS::Y c·, -: He. 

" ".! T E ).; T AT E::; ( :. r.,1 [ h I ( :, 

Bangkok, Thailand 

October 19, 1979 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This letter concerns the irr~igrant visa applications of 
the person(s) for whom you filed 1-130 petitions and whose 
names and file numbers follow: 

Name 

Tran Ba 
Tran Nghiep Van 
Trjllj" 'llei!'.lll "an 
Tran Mau Van 

File Number 

1496 
l39Y / _ 
1+86 ..... t><i"~ Hoa~ 1'1~3 
1556 .. 

Please refer to IV numbers above in all further correspondence. 

The Embassy has completed preliminary processing of the 
above cited <Applications. £-tt''YOu:-,-ha:ve-not:..-rrira&'C:ly.::taone­
~OrT .. "'you:;-.-ohould '£orwa.rd·-:-:imtrte6~b:rtely··'the-' d6'Otlffienl:!t~qUese-ect 
f()~'""'OUr:"fcrm~'let;te,J;~ .vN.~h You should now take the following 
additional steps"to asaist your relative (s) to obtain per-
mission to exit Vietnam and to arrange transportation to 
the United States. 

1. You should attempt to correspond by international 
mail with your relative(s) in Vietnam and advise them to 
contact the appropriate vietnamese authorities to apply 
for an exit ~errnit. Please notify the Embassy as soon as 
you hav~r that the permit has been issued or approved. 

2. You should contact the Intergovernmental Committee 
for European Migration (rCEM) at the address given below 
to make financial arrangements for their travel from Viet­
nam to the United States. Please give both the names and 
the file numbers of your relatives. ICEM will inform you 
of the total amount required, a portion of which will be 
for care and maintenance and visa tees, and the proper 
?rocedures for deposit of the necessary funds. 



·.-
• 

(2) 

Intergovernmental Committee for 
European Migration (lCEM) 

Lincoln Building, Suite 2127 
60 East 42nd Street 
New York, N.Y. 10017 

Once the Embassy has been notified that the Vietnamese 
exit permits have been issued and that lCEM travel arrange­
ments have been made, final arrangement. for vi •• interview 
and issuance will be made through the United Nations Hiqh 
Commissioner for R~fugees (UNHCR). You will be notified 
of final travel arrangements by ICEM or the American Red 
Cross. 

The Embassy appreciates your understanding and cooperation 
and will make every effort to reunite you and your family 
as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

VN-2 (8/79) 



Fm,5·878 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA INFORMAL MEMORANDUM 

To Date ________ _ 

From Subject ________ _ 



. -

Tran dy Ngoc 
I 

Fremont, CA 

: 
'0 

, J 

94536 

Ba Khuc Minh Tho 
Chu Tich 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Viet-Nam 

Arlington, VA 22204 

VN- 55 23150981 01/15/85 

:FAMILIES VN POL PRI 
PO BOX ~54:3!;;j 

ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 



1'() l\LL \\TII() SII.l\LL SEI~ TI-IES"'~ l)llES"'~N'rS, GR"'~ETING: 
" 

'rIllS IS 'r() CERTIFY Tl-li\T 
THE PRESIDENT OF TIlE ITNITI~)l S'I~\T"~S Of~ AMERICA 
AUTIIORIZEll 1]"\'" EXE(~(JTIVE ()IlllEIl, Ff~IJRUARY 4,1944 

IL\S l\'VAIlll"~)) 

~rHE 1-1110NZE S'-rAR MEDAL 

'r() 

};'40R 
H]~ll()ISl\:f IN GROUND CO~fRNr 

IN THE REPUBLIC oF v:ri:.INAM ON 12 MAY 1967 

GIVEN UNDER .MY HAND IN THE CIT'''' OF \VASHIN(;TON 
TillS SlX1'Em'm 11AY OF JURE 1067 

'\;tRJu~~ ~4 
, w.c.~~ 

General, thited States A:rJrrs 
Car.aaDdiIig 

SEGnETAIlY OF TilE ARMY 
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U. · b,\ SSY OF 

" J , ED ')' ATE S OF .6. '1 E Ri c: A 

fO -Whosp I (~!Ma y ,Concern . 
l~.<. · - ,; . ~ .• "" ' ~ t 

:TRAN BA, ·:~rn August 5, 1916 {IV 1496) 

lTRAN NGIUi'P.';Vf\N, ~rn March 2,1939 . (IV 1392) 

TRAN MAU VAN, born April 1,1940 (IV 1556) 

Res.iding at: 591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 

Q.11, T.P. 110 Chi Minh 

Vietnam 

August 10,1982 

Su 'Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day eli .' 
Bangkok': Thai -lan. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa-Ky, 
v~i d\e~ kien ho duoc kham sue khoe tai Vipt Nam, va duo~phong 
.'(-.n- qv.a .' d~i di en Cao Uy Lien H1ep Quoe Dac Trach Ty N.n(~eR) 
PJUng 1,toJ yeu cau giol tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat: Cinh . 
'COng ohUnI siay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
_basty gives permiss10n for the abo.,ve persons to come to Bangkok" 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
S.~ate8, provided thB t they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
apd an interview by a reprpsentative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Relugees (tJNHGR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exi( Pennil I:l and the necessary documenL8 to leave 
Vietnam , 

_ung; ngu9,i ( .. e t ren dEl du()c lJN~C~ .d~ ugbt toj tham. quye~, . Vt~t N.,.' 
thee. Danh S.H -;1 Crd . !~u K"an i~!·.ap " Can'h Hoa 'Xy ,'-- ao/The .nama~.,.,:{· · 
have be..-n 8ubmiftf'd t o the Vietnamese auth(')ri~' ie.s by the UNHCR . . ' 
on the !,mer;;:ill l \/ );-,.'1 F:llt.t' ! Wo rking List, ~n."1.al number 338.1,338,., •• ··~ : , f-38.3 ' 

oed' .. : 
!O / 8! 

'" ~ " 

" I . ' 



U,'B"SSY OF 'E 
. N; I ED ') TATES OF Af.~ERICA 

August 10,1982 

f;~I:(:WhOlp" I~Stiay ,Concern. 
:fAAN .~,.~r,n lnqust 5, 1916 (IV 1496) 

~T~ NG\uE!P:;VAN ,oo'rn March 2,1939 ' (IV 1392) 
. .'. ." 

• .' ~ 1 

TRAN MAU V~N, born April 1,19,40 (IV 1556) 

Res·iding at: 591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 

Q.11, T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

Vietnam 

. Su '9'Jan' Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi I 

Bangkok,' Thai-ian, de nop don tai Su Quan 
vQi d,e~:klen ho duoc kham sue khoe tai V; 

, v - , 
~~~N b-A ~ttn~ £3 Ir~ 

cJk~~: 

fI {P 'ItA ~au. :DDh.-l1p I _ 

-I\u ~ek.. Go ~ I 
l. ~ IA i~ III u,..l-u 

\JlttWW'-

. '.E~"; .. "qR' , .. ::id~ dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoe Da, 
'!~ &,t~i',:yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho' no u1ay xuat C&llft 
,'>, I, Jrun« giay to can th1et de roi Viet Nam./The AIlericaD " 
_ae.y',IIves permission for the abc?:vf! persons to come to lanlko~:, 
T.JJal1.nd to make application at this Embassy to go to the lJaited 
S~.te., provided that they have a medical examination in Vi.tna' _.0 an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Rel'ugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Ex i t Permi (B and the necessary document:s to leave 
Vietnam, 

Ou!' ,. : 
10/8! 
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Tran My Ngoe 

Fremont. CA 94536 

<:,C:' I '(l<\ 

\ tu~ \1 
~ ~~ 

8, Thang 1, Nam 1985 

Tho 

Tu Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam 

Arlington, VA 22204 

Kinh Thua Ba Khue Minh Tho, 

Gan Day moi hay tin 1a Quy Hoi dang thu thap danh saeh eua cae dong 
bao co than nhan tai cae trai eai tao Viet Nam. Nay Kinh goi den 
Ba ten ho va dia chi eua : 

\) Cha ehau ten Tran Ba Dia Chi: Trai Ben San 

t) Anh ehau ten Tran Mau Van 
(duoe tha tu trai eai tao 
hoi thang 11, 1984) 

~ Anh ehau ten Tran Nghiep Van 

Ap 6, Xa Bau Don 
Huyen Go Dau, Tinh Tay Ninh 
Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

Hai dua anh hien dang eho doi ehinh quyen Vietnam cho phep xuat 
cang hau den day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Gan 10 nam nay chau va gia dinh chau tai Hoa Ky da lam het moi thu 
tue can thiet sin giay nhap cang Hoa Ky eho than nhan tai Vietnam. 
Nhung vi su kho khang doc ae eua bon cong san, khong biet bao gio 
ho moi duoc phep xuat khau dang sang Hoa Ky doan tu voi gia dinh. 
Cha ehau da gia yeu, co 1uc chau rat 10 lang eho chao 

Nay ghe tin quy hoi dang gom gop danh saeh than nhan tai trai giam, 
chau 1ai no long hy vong, mong rang duoe quy hoi giup do cho gia 
dinh ehau(ba va cae anh) se som duoe san day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Nay ehau sin kinh kern cae giay to ve viec sin nhap cang Hoa Ky eua 
cha va cae anh , dang quy hoi xem xee va giup do. 

Xin chan thanh cam on Ba va qui hoi. 

(: '\/: '>. ((' J' ' ('," " 
.'!." "' if. { "t l'.. ( __ 

Suz¥e Leong (~t~n My Ngoe) 
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Tran My Ngoe 

Fremont, CA 94536 

Kinh Thua Ba Khue Minh Tl 

Can Day moi hay tin 1a Qu 
bao co than nhan tai cae .. 
Ba ten ho va dia chi eua 

\) Cha ehau ten Tl 

) 
Anh ehau ten Tran Mau Van 

~ (duoe tha tu trai eai tao 
hoi thang 11, 1984) 

~ Anh ehau ten Tran Nghiep Van 

.e dong 
den 

1 Tay Ninh 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

Hai dua anh hien dang eho doi ehinh quyen Vietnam eho phep xuat 
eang hau den day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Can 10 nam nay ehau va gia dinh ehau tai Hoa Ky da lam het moi thu 
tue can thiet sin giay nhap eang Hoa Ky eho than nhan tai Vietnam. 
Nhung vi su kho khang doc ae eua bon eong san, khong biet bao gio 
ho moi duoe phep xuat khau dang sang Hoa Ky doan tu voi gia dinh. 
Cha ehau da gia yeu, co 1ue ehau rat 10 lang eho eha. . .:.. ~ _ co . 

Nay ghe tin quy hoi dang gom gop danh saeh than nhan tai trai giam, 
ehau 1ai no long hy vong, mong rang duoe quy hoi giup do eho gia 
dinh ehau{ba va cae anh) se som duoe san day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Nay ehau sin kinh kem cae giay to ve viee sin nhap eang Hoa Ky eua 
eha va cae anh , dang quy hoi xem xee va giup do. 

Xin chan thanh cam on Ba va qui hoi. 

2tev('VtcrU _ 
Suzf'e Leong (~n My Ngoe) 



Tran My Ngoc 

Fremont, CA 94536 

Ngay 8, Thang 1, Nam 1985 

Ba Khuc Minh Tho 
Chu Tich 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam 

Arlington, VA 22204 

Kinh Thua Ba Khuc Minh Tho, 

Gan Day moi hay tin la Quy Hoi dang thu thap danh sach cua cae dong 
bao co than nhan tai cac trai cai tao Viet Nam. Nay Kinh goi den 
Ba ten ho va dia chi cua : 

Cha chau ten Tran Ba Dia Chi: Trai Ben San 

Anh chau ten Tran Mau Van 
(duoc tha tu trai cai tao 
hoi thang II, 1984) 

Anh chau ten Tran Nghiep Van 

Ap 6, Xa Bau Don 
Huyen Go Dau, Tinh Tay Ninh 
Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh II, Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh II, Vietnam 

Hal dua anh hien dang cho dol chinh quyen Vietnam chophep xuat 
cang hau den day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Gan 10 nam nay chau va gia dinh chau tai Hoa Ky da lam het moi thu 
tuc can thiet sin giay nhap cang Hoa Ky cho than nhan tai Vietnam. 
Nhung vi su kho khang doc ac cua bon cong san, khong biet bao gio 
ho moi duoc phep xuat khau dang sang Hoa Ky doan tu voi gla dinh. 
Cha chau da gia yeu, co luc chau rat 10 lang cho chao 

Nay ghe tin quy hoi dang gom gop danh sach than nhan tai trai giam, 
chau lai no long hy vong, mong rang duoc quy hoi giup do cho gia 
dinh chau(ba va cae anh) se som duoe san day doan tu voi gin dinh. 

Nay chau sin kinh kem cac giay to ve viec sin nhap cang Hoa Ky cua 
cha va cae anh • dang quy hoi xem xec va giup do. 

Xin chan thanh cam on Ba va qui hoi. 

~~ Vtl-:. ) 
Suzie Leo~~~ Ngoc) 

1 LA II b{u. d...o w. 
~,",~N~ 



Tran My Ngoc 

Fremont, CA 94536 

t-Nam 

Arlington, VA 22204 

Kinh Thua Ba Khuc Minh Tho, 

Gan Day moi hay tin 1a Quy Hoi dang thu thap danh sach cua cae dong 
bao co than nhan tai cae trai cai tao Viet Nam. Nay Kinh goi den 
Ba ten ho va dia chi cua : 

Cha chau ten Tran Ba Dia Chi: Trai Ben San 

Anh chau ten Tran Mau Van 
(duoc tha tu trai cai tao 
hoi thang 11, 1984) 

Anh chau ten Tran Nghiep Van 

Ap 6, Xa Bau Don 
Huyen Go Dau, Tinh Tay Ninh 
Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

591/4/2 Cu Xa Binh Thoi 
Ho Chi Minh 11, Vietnam 

Hai dua anh hien dang cho doi chinh quyen Vietnam cho ·phep xuat 
cang hau den day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Gan 10 nam nay chau va gia dinh chau tai Hoa Ky da lam het moi thu 
tuc can thiet sin giay nhap cang Hoa Ky cho than nhan tai Vietnam. 
Nhung vi su kho khang doc ac cua bon cong san, khong biet bao gio 
ho moi duoc phep xuat khau dang sang Hoa Ky doan tu voi gia dinh. 
Cha chau da gia yeu, co 1uc chau rat 10 lang cho chao 

Nay ghe tin quy hoi dang gom gop danh sach than nhan tai trai giam, 
chau 1ai no long hy vong, mong rang dUDe quy hoi giup do cho gia 
dinh Ch::lU(ba V.:l cae anh) se som d~oe san day doan tu voi gia dinh. 

Nay chau sin kinh kern cae giay to ve viec sin nhap cang Hoa Ky cua 
cha va cae anh , dang quy hoi xem xec va giup do. 




